CHAPTER XLIL

An Act to amend Chapter Five of the Special Laws of February 29, 1871, entitled an Act to incorporate the Village of Preston.

- SECTION 1. Amendment to section 3 of chapter 5 of Special Laws of 1871, by substituting the word aldermen for councilmen-
 - 2. Amendment to section 7 of the same act, increasing number of aldermen.
 - 3. Amendment to subdivision 11 of section 2 of chanter 4 of the same act. relating to damage to trees and shrubbery.
 - 4. Amendment to subdivision 17 of section 2, relating to sidewalks.
 - 5. When to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section 3, of chapter 5, of Special Laws of 1871, be amended by striking out the word "councilmen" in the second line of said section and inserting in lieu thereof the word "aldermen."

Substitutes the word alderman for councilman.

That section seven (7) of said act be amended by striking out the word "three" in the fifth line of said section and inserting the word "five" in lieu thereof.

Increasing the number of alderman.

That subdivision 11 of section 2 of chapter 4 of said act be amended by adding thereto the words, "trees and shrubbery."

Relating to damage to trees and shrub erv.

Sec. 4. That subdivision 17 of said section 2, be amended by inserting between the words "streets" and "avenues" the word "sidewalks."

Relating to sidewalks.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

When act to take eTect.

Approved February 29, 1872.